All Shore Industries, Inc.  ASI-2432B-G SERIES-3 PAGE:1/11
All Shore Industries, Inc.
One Edgewater Plaza,
Staten Island, NY  10305
PART NO. : ASI-2432B-SERIES
 CONTENTS
  NO. ITEM PAGE
 1. COVER 1

P.7~P.11 Modify the order of pages
P.3
3.3 Modify the numbering system
4. Modify the Mechanical data
P.5 6. Modify the Electrical characteristics
P.6 7. Modify the Optical characteristics
P.8
8. Modify the contact of LCM change from 22pins to 24pins
  Modify the height of LCM：9.4T→10.0T
P.9 8.1 Modify the Interface：Add RES and SEL1
P.10 9. Modify the Block diagram
P.11 10.1 Modify the Power supply for backlight
2008/2/1 P.5
6. Modify the Electrical characteristics：
  VIH min.：0.8VDD→0.5VDD
All Shore Industries, Inc.  ASI-2432B-G SERIES-3 PAGE:3/11
3. General specifications
3.1 General specifications
PLEASE REFER TO:
a. “CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (MS-10-10000)”.
   b.“CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (IC-RA8835)”
3.2 This individual specification is prior to general specifications
4. Mechanical data
(1) NUMBER OF DOTS ---------------------- 320 W * 240 H DOTS
(2) MODULE SIZE  -------------------------- 92.1 W * 83.3 H * 10.0 T (max) mm
(3) EFFECTIVE AREA  ---------------------- 79.8 W * 60.6 H (min) mm
(4) ACTIVE AREA ----------------------------- 76.785W * 57.585 H mm
(5) DOT SIZE ----------------------------------- 0.225 W * 0.225 H mm
(6) DOT PITCH----------------------------------0.24 W * 0.24 H mm
All Shore Industries, Inc.  ASI-2432B-G SERIES-3 PAGE:4/11
5. Absolute maximum ratings
5.1 Electrical absolute maximum ratings
I T E M SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT COMMENT
POWER SUPPLY FOR LOGIC VDD-VSS 0 5.5 V ---------
INPUT VOLTAGE VI VSS VDD V ---------
STATIC ELECTRICITY -------- ------ 100 V NOTE (1)
POWER SUPPLY FOR LED VLED-VSS
------ 5.0 V
LED
Color
Amber、Orange
Yellow-Green、
Red
------ 6.0 V White、Blue、
Pure Green
NOTE (1): ELECTRO-STATIC DISCHARGE RESISTANCE IS TESTED BY CHARGING
A 200PF CAPACITOR AND DISCHARGING IT BY CONTACT WITH A
INTERFACE CONNECTOR PIN.
5.2 Environmental absolute maximum ratings
I T E M
OPERATING STORAGE
COMMENT
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
-20º 70 º -20 º 70 º ------
HUMIDITY NOTE (2) NOTE (2) NO CONDENSATION
NOTE (2)：Ta > / =  50 º: 85% RH MAX.
Ta ＞ 50 º: ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY MUST BE LOWER THAN THE
HUMIDITY OF 85% RH AT 50º
All Shore Industries, Inc.  ASI-2432B-G SERIES-3 PAGE:5/11
6. Electrical characteristics Ta = 25 º
I T E M SYMBOL CONDITION MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
POWER SUPPLY
VOLTAGE FOR CIRCUIT
VDD-VSS ------ 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
INPUT VOLTAGE
VIH H LEVEL 0.5VDD ------ VDD V
VIL L LEVEL VSS ------ 0.2VDD V
POWER SUPPLY
VOLTAGE FOR LCD
DRIVING
VEE-VSS --------------- 27.5 28.0 28.5 V